VOLVO PARTS
1 021 24186
(101:4)



VOLVO

Parts catalogue
Catalogue de piéces

240-260 series 1979-1984

BELT TRANSMISSION

Quantity / Nombre

Description

[l -]

A
B
c
D
E
. Part No.
ol no de rer

AlB
1 1257418-2 -
2 955271-2 -
3 955275-3 -
4 941906-0 -
5 9478181 -
6 941907-8 -
7 1257226-9 -
8 941906-0 -
9 3507227-1 -
10 -
11 -

12 | 1257540-3
13 ] 1257413-3
14 ] 125741441
15| 3501779-7
16 | 1257559-3
17 ]| 1257416-6
18 | 3501779-7
19 ] 12574174
20 955271-2
21 941906-0
22 ]| 1257237-6

25] 35072859
26 949734-8

— ek ek b o N P N ek ok ) b wmd N ek ok ek b b = NOND B QD -
'

955295-1
27 955894-1
28 941907-8
29 955269-6
30 955892-5
31 941906-0
32 955274-6
33 955892-5
34 941906-0

ok b b ok b ok b
+

Belt protector ............cceeeeeeeee.
SCrEW ..o
SCreW .o
Spring washer .......................
SCrew ..o
Spring washer .......................
SCIEW oo
Spring washer .......................
Tooth beft ........coceieeeeee
Pulley ...oooooeieeeeee
Pulley ..o
Protecting casing ...........c.......
Rubber bushing .....................
Sealing Strip .......ccooeeeeeeeeeeens
Sealing moulding ..................
Sheet ..o
Protecting casing ..................
Sealing moulding ..................
Seal .o
SCrEW ..o
Spring washer ...........ccceee....
Tooth belt ..........ccoeiee
Pulley ....ooooveeiieeieeee
Pulley .....cooooeeieiiiiieiene
Belt protector .............cc.co..c
SCrew ....oovoeeeeeeeeeceeeeen

SCrEW ..o
Washer ...,
Spring washer .............c........
SCIeW ..ot
Washer ........cooooeveeriieienne.
Spring washer .............cc......
SCIEW oo
Washer ........coooveeveiiiieieee
Spring washer ...........c...coe....

Group
TRANSMISSION PAR COURROIE Groupe
21
Page
Page
D20, D24
Designation Notes S
Remarques R
Garde-Courroie ..........ceceeeneeeee 4
ViS e (955270) M6x15 mm 2
VS e ennaes M6x32 mm 2
Rondelle elastique .................. 2
VIS e (940132) 2
Rondelle elastique .................. 2
VIS e 3
Rondelle elastique .................. 2
Courroie crantee ............c....... (1257223) 2
Poulie ..o SEE 21-197
Poulie .......ooooeeeeeeeeee. SEE 21-203
Capot protection ..................... 4
Bague caoutchouc ................. 2
Lisse etancheite ..................... 2
Joint etancheite .................... (1257415) 3
LaAMEe e 2
Capot protection ..................... 4
Joint etancheite ..................... {1257415) 3
JOINt s 3
VIS e (955270) M6x14 mm 2
Rondelle elastique .................. 2
Courroie crantee .................... 3
POURE ... SEE 21-197
POUNIE ... SEE 23-275
(Garde-courroie .........cccoeeee..e. (1257654) 4
VIS oo M8 x 16 mm. ALTER 1 2
(955294)
VS oot M8 x 20 mm. ALTER 2 2
Rondelie ..........ccovvmviieeeannnne. 2
Rondelle elastique .................. 2
VS s M6 x 12 mm 2
Rondelle .........ccooveeeeieeeenne ALTER 1 2
Rondelle elastique .................. 2
VIS et M6 x 25 mm 2
Rondelle ......cccovvevveeeeiniene. 2
Rondelle elastique .................. 2

24186/ 1200-4



